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Talk & Tour
Welcome to Cannon Hill SS! Please join
our Deputy Principal to walk and talk
about our school.

Check our website or Facebook for
upcoming dates.  

CANNON HILL STATE SCHOOL

Enrolment Interviews
Once our school office has received your
enrolment application and all supporting
documentation, you will be invited to
book an enrolment interview with our
Deputy Principal.  

Meet the Teacher
Interviews
‘Get to know you’ meeting with your
child’s 2026 Prep Teacher. 

Booking details will be sent out closer
to the date. 

Tuesday 9 December
                                 11:35am - 3:00pm

Wednesday 10 December
                                 11:35am - 3:00pm

Prep Immersion Sessions
Students will meet and spend time with their
2026 Prep teacher in their classroom.
Parents are required to remain onsite and
are invited to attend an information session
during this time in the undercover area. 

Attendance at these sessions is required.
Booking details will be sent out closer to the
date.    

Tuesday 9 Dec - 9:15am - 10:45am
Wednesday 10 Dec - 9:15am - 10:45am

2026 Prep Welcome BBQ

Families of our 2026 Preps are invited
to attend our ‘Welcome BBQ’ in the
Prep Playground to meet and greet
other families. 

Our P&C will have second-hand
uniforms on sale for purchase and
our Outside Hours School Care will
be there to answer any questions.    

RSVP details will be sent out closer to
the date. 

Tuesday 11 November
                                   5:00pm - 6:00pm

Get Set for Prep 
Parent Information
Session
Spend the evening with our Principal
and Deputy Principal, as we discuss
how to best support and prepare
your child to start strong in Prep. Full
of simple, practical ideas and
strategies to ensure that starting
Prep is a wonderful experience for
the whole family. 

Session dates and times are repeat
of the same presentation.   

 Thursday 19 June 
                              6:00pm - 7:00pm

Thursday 4 September 
                             6:00pm - 7:00pm

Thursday 30 October
                     6:00pm - 7:00pm

Prep Stay & Play Sessions
We invite you to bring your Prep child to
come, stay and play in our Prep classrooms
with one of our current Prep teachers.
Parents/carers are required to stay during
this visit.  Attendance at these sessions is
optional.  Booking details will be sent out
closer to the date.   
Each session is from 2:15pm - 2:45pm

Thursday 14 August
Thursday 28 August
Thursday 11 September
Thursday 9 October 
Thursday 23 October
Thursday 6 November

Open Morning & Tour
Meet our Principal and join our
Deputy Principal for a presentation
and tour of the school.

Mon 26 May- 9:30am - 10:30am

Tues 24 June - 9:30am - 10:30am

Wed 30 July - 9:30am - 10:30am

Thurs 11 Sept 9:30am - 10:30am
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(07) 3902 3333
admin@cannonhillss.eq.edu.au

https://cannonhillss.eq.edu.au/

Contact Us

Visit Our Website Inclusion Interviews
After completing your enrolment
interview, you may be invited to meet
with our Inclusion Coach and Guidance
Officer to discuss your our we can best
support your child’s individual learning
needs.  

2026 Prep Transition Program

https://www.bing.com/ck/a?!&&p=c5c585beb2ab607aJmltdHM9MTY3NDUxODQwMCZpZ3VpZD0zZGU0OWI2MC1hMGYxLTYyMGUtMGIyMS04YmM1YTEzNDYzOWEmaW5zaWQ9NTY2NQ&ptn=3&hsh=3&fclid=3de49b60-a0f1-620e-0b21-8bc5a134639a&psq=cannon+hill+state+school&u=a1dGVsOjA3MzkwMjMzMzM&ntb=1
mailto:admin@cannonhillss.eq.edu.au

